



2026:BHC-AUG:20186-DB
cran2639.21

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

16 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2639 OF 2021

RAHUL VASANTRAO UBALE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. S. R. Zambare h/f Mr. N. B. Patekar
APP for Respondent No.1-State : Mr. P. K. Lakhotia
.....

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL AND
BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 18th JULY 2022**

PER COURT:-

Office objections shall be removed within a period of three weeks from today. If the objections are removed, place the matter for admission on 7.9.2022.

(BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

rlj/