



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

966 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2639 OF 2021

RAHUL VASANTRAO UBALE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Patekar Narendra B.
APP for Respondent No.1 – State : Mr. S. J. Salgare
...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 7th September, 2022

ORDER :-

. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned APP waives notice for respondent No.1. Notice of respondent No.2 is made returnable on 19.10.2022.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]

scm