



2026:BHC-AUG:20186-DB
2639.2021APPLN

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

953 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2639 OF 2021

RAHUL VASANTRAO UBALE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Patekar Narendra B.
APP for Respondent/State : Mrs.V.S. Choudhari
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mrs.Bharti Gunjal (appointed
Through Legal Aid)

.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 2nd AUGUST, 2023.**

PER COURT :-

1. Leave to amend and place on record copy of the charge-sheet.
2. Stand over to 6th September, 2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

sga/