



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

901 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2639 OF 2021

Rahul Vasantrao Ubale
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Patekar Narendra B, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. Rajdeep D. Raut, APP for Respondent state
Ms. Bharti B. Gunjal, Advocate for Respondent No.2 (Appointed)

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : 5th May, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned Advocate for the Applicant, on instructions, submits that the parties have settle the dispute before the learned trial court, therefore, nothing survives in the Application and seeks leave to withdraw the same.
2. In view of the above, the Application stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)